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List of European Semester Officers (ESOs) 
in European Commission Delegations in-country 

 

No. COUNTRY NAME PHONE EMAIL 
1. AUSTRIA Marc Fähndrich 

Jozef Vasak 
0043 (1) 516 18-334 

0043 (1) 516 180  

marc.faehndrich@ec.europa.eu 
jozef.vasak@ec.europa.eu 

2. BELGIUM Steven Engels 
Thomas Bernheim 

0032 (0)2 296 64 38 
0032 498 169 027 

0032 (0)2 296 94 70  

steven.engels@ec.europa.eu  
thomas.bernheim@ec.europa.eu  

3. BULGARIA   Gueorgui Ianakiev 00359 2 933 52 52  gueorgui.ianakiev@ec.europa.eu  

4. CROATIA Manica Hauptman 00385 1 4681 310 
00385 99 2751 782 

manica.hauptman@ec.europa.eu  

5. CYPRUS Christos Pascalides 00357 22 81 77 70  christos.paschalides@ec.europa.eu  

6. CZECH REPUBLIC Zdeněk Čech  
 

Pavlína Žáková 

00420 255 708 236 
00420 773 914 584 
00420 255 708 230 
00420 773 914 466 

zdenek.cech@ec.europa.eu  
 

pavlina.zakova@ec.europa.eu  

7. DENMARK Torbjørn Olausson 
Michael Vedsø 

0045 33 41 40 16 
0045 33 41 40 05 

torbjorn.olausson@ec.europa.eu 
michael.vedso@ec.europa.eu 

8. ESTONIA Katrin Höövelson 00372 626 44 04 
00372 521 76 71 

katrin.hoovelson@ec.europa.eu   

9. FINLAND Ismo Grönroos Säikkälä 
Vesa-Pekka Poutanen 

00358 9 6226 5486 

00358 400 241 656 

ismo.gronroos-saikkala@ec.europa.eu 
vesa-pekka.poutanen@ec.europa.eu 

10. FRANCE Guillaume Roty 
Agnès Thibault 
Olivier Coppens 

0033 787 864 920 
0033 1 40 63 38 39 
 0033 1 40 63 38 28 

guillaume.roty@ec.europa.eu 
agnes.thibault@ec.europa.eu  
olivier.coppens@ec.europa.eu  

11. GERMANY Ingmar Jürgens 
Thomas Kaufmann 

0049 30 2280 2000 ingmar.juergens@ec.europa.eu  
thomas.kaufmann@ec.europa.eu  

12. GREECE Monika Ekström 0030 210 727 2000 monika.ekstrom@ec.europa.eu  
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No. COUNTRY NAME PHONE EMAIL 
13. HUNGARY Liliana Zugo 0036 1 209 9776 

0036 30 607 8850 
liliana.zugo@ec.europa.eu  

14. IRELAND Patrick O’Riordan 
Graham Stull 

00353 1 634 11 76 patrick.o'riordan@ec.europa.eu 
graham.stull@ec.europa.eu    

15. ITALY Antonia Carparelli 
Daria Ciriaci 

0039 06 69 99 91  antonia.carparelli@ec.europa.eu  
daria.ciriaci@ec.europa.eu  

16. LATVIA Mārtiņš Zemītis 
Agnese Dagile 

00371 67 085 423 
00371 67 085 443 

martins.zemitis@ec.europa.eu  
agnese.dagile@ec.europa.eu  

17. LITHUANIA Jonas Rasimas  
Marius Vaščėga 

00370 5 210 7355 
00370 6 802 2024  

jonas.rasimas@ec.europa.eu   
marius.vascega@ec.europa.eu  

18. LUXEMBURG Christine Mayer  00352 4301-37735 christine.mayer@ec.europa.eu  

19. MALTA Ivan Ebejer 
Alexandra Zammit  

00356 234 25 210  
(00356 2342 5209) 

ivan.ebejer@ec.europa.eu  
(alexandra.zammit@ec.europa.eu) 

20. NETHERLANDS Andreas Zenthöfer 
Jean-Luc Annaert 

0031 70-3135300  
0031 703 13 53 41 

andreas.zenthofer@ec.europa.eu 
jean-luc.annaert@ec.europa.eu  

21. POLAND Tomasz Gibas 
Bartosz Otachel 

0048 22 556 89 60 
0048 795 641 360 

tomasz.gibas@ec.europa.eu  
bartosz.otachel@ec.europa.eu  

22. PORTUGAL Catarina Dantas Machado 
João Medeiros 

00351 21-3509822 

 00351 21-3509815  

catarina.dantas-machado@ec.europa.eu  
joao.medeiros@ec.europa.eu  

23. ROMANIA Carmen Mărcuş 0040 21 203 54 83 
0040 740 212 223 

carmen.marcus@ec.europa.eu  

24. SLOVAKIA Lívia Vašáková 
Ludmila Majláthová  

00421 2 5443 17 18 
00421 2 59 203 242 

livia.vasakova@ec.europa.eu 
ludmila.majlathova@ec.europa.eu  

25. SLOVENIA Ulla Hudina (on maternity leave) 
Tina Vončina 

00386 1 252 88 15 
00386 5 131 77 99 

ulla.hudina@ec.europa.eu 
tina.voncina@ec.europa.eu   

26. SPAIN Ann Westman 
Paz Guzmán Caso De Los Cobos 

0032 479 592218 
0034 91 423 80 00  

ann.westman@ec.europa.eu 
eu-es-docu@ec.europa.eu 

27. SWEDEN  Magnus Astberg  
Jens Matthiesen 

0046 8 56 24 44 25 magnus.astberg@ec.europa.eu  
jens.matthiesen@ec.europa.eu  

28. UNITED 
KINGDOM 

Kyle Galler 0044 020 7973 19 40 
0044 792 002 0451 

kyle.galler@ec.europa.eu  
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